81/¢/L “d1vd

d-01LLTOO-ND :NOISIATY

ENECSEEER]

660

I

X—=S1V

D dNOYD

J

V006070 :# DNIMVIA ¥ 4O 1 40Vd
V008-009 S14 AV
‘MHAIA d4dOTdXH
M3IA 3AIS LHO M3IA LNO¥4
[N
B -kt
|
|
|
|
@/ !
_/H_
|
P |
" STD =
3ais g =
'vi 2 ﬁ - m_
o [l ]l s
; = S e y
. “SIIN ONTINIIVANNGR
@/- ‘SE1-NI 09€ Ol 3n0d0L [
(v009> 'ONILNNOW "
OrisTN “
'SE1-NI 08y OL1 3nddOL J\\\\\\\\\\\
(v008)> ONILNNOW
—3—& e ‘

H /H_n_H._.,.\u_un_ V33 J00a ¥04

(.V,IV13a> @ 39vd 335

@k1€1)  Assy ILvidans 04
(.,719130) 2 399d 33s

€9FSk2) 1SI7 L3 1ona 3VIM 04
(,2,71V130> 2 3ovd 33s

L#F il



EXPLODED VIEW: AV RTS 600-800A
DRAWING #: 0J0900A

GROUP C

APPLICABLE TO:
ITEM PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION ITEM PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 0J0901 1 ENCL NEMA 3R 36 X 60 X 20 RTS
2 REF.MODEL 1 DECAL RTS TRANSFER SW NEMA 3R 100 038150 2 WASHER FLAT #8 ZINC
3 095282 1 DECAL LIVE CIRCUIT 101 022264 2 WASHER LOCK #8-M4
4 0E8594 1 DECAL ENCLOSURE NOTE NEMA 3R 102 051715 2 NUT HEX M4-0.7 G8 YEL CHR
5 0G1484 1 DECAL UL CTRL PANEL ENCL 103 087680 1 NUT WING M6-1.0
6 0J0925 1 DECAL RTS TEST SEQUENCE 600A 104 0A1661 2 RIVET POP .156 X .675 AL
0J0926 1 DECAL RTS TEST SEQUENCE 800A 105 022152 8 WASHER LOCK #10
7 0536210193 1 ASSY WIRE #0 12.00" (GROUND WIRE) 106 024469 8 SCREW HHTT #10-32 X 3/8 CZ
8 072164 1 MNL HNDL 6-1600A WN (SUPPLIED W/ SWITCH) 107 022302 18 WASHER LOCK 7/16
9 074525 1 DECAL MANUAL OPERATION 108 026209 18 SCREW HHC 7/16-14 X 1-3/4 G5
10 072111 1 XFRSW 600A 3P WN60OV 109 022509 18 NUT HEX 7/16-14 STEEL
072112 1 XFRSW 800A 3P WN60OV 110 026902 7 SCREW HHTT #8-32 X 1/4 CZ
1 080433 9 LUG SLDLSS 500- #1X13/32 ALICU 111 067989 4 NUT HEX FL WHIZ M8-1.25
063925 9 LUG SLDLSS 500- 4/0X17/32 ALICU 112 042911 6 SCREW HHC M10-1.5 X 30 G8.8
12 074349A 2 SW CVR WN 600A 3P 113 046526 6 WASHER LOCK M10
074349C 2 SW CVR WN 800/1000A 3P 114 022195 9 WASHER LOCK 1/2
13 074351 2 CVR BKRT 600-1600A RH 115 022196 9 NUT HEX 1/2-13 STEEL
14 074351A 2 CVR BKRT 600-1600A LH 116 023316 9 SCREW HHC 1/2-13X 4 G5
15 063986 4 KNOB, COVER HOLD-DOWN 17 0C2265 REF.  SCREW PHTT M4-0.7 X 12 ZP
16 0C8308 2 DECAL TERMINAL SHOCK HAZARD 118 0C2695 REF.  SCREW HHTT M4-0.7 X 20 BP
17 064510 1 DECAL TERMINAL NOTE 119 0C2267 8 SCREW HHTT M5-0.8 X 12 BP
18 0D8700 1 ASSY NEUTRAL BLK 600-1000A ATS 120 091477 2 RIVET WIRE DUCT MNT
19 0A9457 1 DECAL NEUTRAL
20 0D6584 1 ASSY GRD. TERM. 600-2600A
21 067210A 1 DECAL GROUND LUG
22 0J09080ST14 1 SUB-PLATE RTS 600-800A
23 REF.MODEL 1 PLATE DATA - RTS
24* 063617 1 RELAY PNL 12VDC DPDT 10A@240VA
25* 0D2806 REF.  FUSEBLOCK 30A 600V 2 POS W/SQ
26 073590A REF.  FUSE 5A X BUSS
27 048850 1 BLCK TERM 20A 5 X 6 X 1100V
28 0C2282 1 DECAL TERMINAL STRIP
29 063306 REF.  POWER MONITOR 3-PH 208-480V
30* 0F6760 1 SOCKET RELAY 8P 600V-10A * DESIGNATES ITEMS STRUCTURED IN WIRE HARNESS
31 064126 REF.  TRANSFRM 240/480V-120/240V (NOT SHOWN)
32 054199 1 DECAL DANGER HIGH VOLTAGE
33 091472 1 DUCT WIRING 1 X 1.5 (33"LG)
34 091472A 1 COVER WIRE DUCT 1IN (33"LG)
35 0F6685 4 TIE-WRAP MOUNT(FIR TREE SYTLE)
36 0E4415G 1 DECAL, FUSE RATING 5A 600V
37* 0J0918 1 WIRE HARNESS RTS 1 PHASE
0J0919 1 WIRE HARNESS RTS 3 PHASE
0J0920 1 WIRE HARNESS RTS K VOLTAGE
38 10000037322 1 DECAL PROP 65 EN/SP/FR

REVISION: CN-0017710-D
DATE: 7/3/18

PAGE 2 OF 4



¥006010 :# ONIMVIA 740 £ 30Va CUeL ALva
V008-009 S1¥ AV A-0TLL100-ND ‘NOISIAHY

-MAIA dHAOTdXH

NAOHS 3DYLI0A A

1SI 100 804 D¥oNT 39S X0'y 37190S
1na 3A1A 3191d-4NS
.0, 11v13d .9, 11v13d
——_— XS'T 37V3S
[.05°0] Z_l__l NOILYOO 1 "1¥Y23d
[= - - - = INOd4-000a

_A| [00Z1]ww g5y |v_

o 119130

PR o7

B /§
FOVLIOANIONN 198 ad /.@ _”.oom_mu_m”_wh._.&um&on
T
62000164
()

e Oolé

JOVLTIOA WALSAS OL
JOVLIOA TVNINON L3S o
‘SONILIIS JOIINOW ¥Imod

OVA 08% ¥0 O¥Z ‘802 _

D dNOYD



EXPLODED VIEW: AV RTS 600-800A
DRAWING #: 0J0900A
GROUP C

APPLICABLE TO:

THIS PAGE IS LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK

REVISION: CN-0017710-D
DATE: 7/3/18 PAGE 4 OF 4



V006010 :# DNIMVIA ¥ 40 1 4DVd 01/17/60 ‘ALVA

V008-009 S14 AV -V- :NOISIATY
‘MATA d4dO1dXH

M3AIA 30IS LHOI M3IIA LNOY4 [EEMSREER

CEE®

+
1

Ly

R

©)
®

=He .
Bt ._ D6 il ke o L FE

3adis H ' |
V3 ¢ ﬁ ] - m \
(=] 7. o . | ]
L s
=2
.JU I TIE 2 .
il . AR

(vY009)> 'ONILNNOW

. TSII0ON DNTINIIVANNGH
o
ﬂ/ ‘SE-NI 09€ OL 3noa0l

'SE-NI 08% OL 3InvaOL
(V008> ONILNNOW

Fi___+

\e j !
/W_DH._.¢U_H_|_ ¥J3a J00d 04

(.¥,1IV130> 2 39vd 33S

€@Rik)  Assv ILvdans ¥O4
¢.E.,11v130) 2 3ovd 33S

€9Fe62) 1S17 1D 1ona IAIM dO4
¢,2,11v130> 2 39vd 33S

O 19(02: )



EXPLODED VIEW: AV RTS 600-800A

DRAWING #: 0J0900A GROUP C
APPLICABLE TO:
ITEM PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION ITEM PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 00901 1 ENCLNEMA 3R 36X 60X 20RTS
2 0F6521 1 DECAL RTSTRANSFER SW NEMA 3R 100 038150 2 WASHER FLAT #8 ZINC
3 095282 1 DECAL LIVE CIRCUIT 101 02264 2 WASHER LOCK #8M4
4 0E8594 1 DECAL ENCLOSURENOTE NEMA 3R 102 051715 2 NUTHEX M4-0.7 G8 YELCHR
5 0G1484 1 DECAL ULCTRLPANEL ENCL 103 087680 1 NUTWINGM61.0
6 00925 1 DECAL RTS TESTSEQUENCE 600A 104 0A1661 2 RIVET POP .156 X 675 AL
0J0926 1 DECAL RTS TEST SEQUENCE 800A 105 022152 8 WASHER LOCK #10
7 0536210193 1 ASSYWIRE #01200" (GROUND WIRE) 106 024469 8 SCREW HHTT #10-32 X3/8 CZ
8 072164 1 MNLHNDL 6-1600A WN (SUPPLIED W/SWITCH) 107 022302 18 WASHER LOCK 7116
9 074525 1 DECAL MANUAL OPERATION 108 026209 18 SCREW HHC 711614 X 1-34 G5
10 072111 1 XFRSW 600A 3P WN60OV 109 022509 18 NUTHEX 7/16-14 STEEL
072112 1 XFRSW 800A 3P WN60OV 110 026902 7 SCREW HHTT #-32X 14CZ
11 080433 9 LUG SLDLSS 500- #1X13/32 ALICU 111 067989 4 NUTHEX FL WHIZ M8-1.25
063925 9 LUG SLDLSS 500- 4/0X17/32 AL/CU 112 042911 6 SCREW HHC M10-1.5X 30 G838
12 074349A 2 SWCVRWN 600A 3P 113 046526 6 WASHER LOCK M10
074349C 2 SWCVRWN 800/1000A 3P 114 022195 9 WASHER LOCK 112
13 074351 2 CVR BKRT 600-1600A RH 115 022196 9 NUTHEX 1/2-13 STEEL
14 074351A 2 CVR BKRT 600-1600A LH 116 023316 9 SCREW HHC 1/2-13 X4 G5
15 063986 4 KNOB, COVER HOLD-DOWN 117 0C2265 REF. SCREW PHTTM4-0.7 X 12ZP
16 0C8308 2 DECAL TERMINAL SHOCK HAZARD 118 0C2695 REF. SCREW HHTTM40.7 X20 BP
17 064510 1 DECAL TERMINALNOTE 119 0C2267 8 SCREW HHTTM50.8 X12BP
18 0D8700 1 ASSYNEUTRAL BLK 600-1000A ATS 120 091477 2 RIVET WIRE DUCT MNT
19 0ANS57 1 DECAL NEUTRAL
20 0D6584 1 ASSYGRD. TERM.600-2600A
21 067210A 1 DECAL GROUND LUG
22 0J03080ST14 1 SUBPLATE RTS 600-800A
23 0J2328% 1 PLATE DATA - RTS
4+ 063617 1 RELAY PNL12VDC DPDT 10A@240VA
5* 0D2806 REF. FUSEBLOCK 30A 600V 2POS W/SQ
26 073590A REF. FUSE 5A X BUSS
7 048850 1 BLCKTERM20A 5X 6 X 1100V
28 0C2282 1 DECAL TERMINALSTRIP
29 063306 REF. PONER MONITOR 3-PH 208-480V
30* 0F6760 1 SOCKET RELAY 8P 600V-10A *DESIGNATES ITEMS STRUCTURED IN WMIREHARNESS
3 064126 REF. TRANSF RM 240/480V-120/240V (NOT SHOWN)
32 054199 1 DECAL DANGER HIGH VOL TAGE
33 091472 1 DUCTWIRING 1X 1.5(33'LG)
34 091472A 1 COVERWIRE DUCT1 IN (33'LG)
35 0F6685 4 TIEEWRAPMOUNT(FIR TREE SYTLE)
36 0E4415G 1 DECAL, FUSE RATING 5A 600V
37* 00918 1 WIRE HARNE SS RTS 1 PHASE
00919 1 WIRE HARNE SS RTS 3 PHASE
00920 1 WIRE HARNE SS RTS K VOLTAGE
REVISION: -A-

DATE: 09/21/10

PAGE 2 OF 4



V0060r0 -# ONIMVIA ¥ 40 € ADVd 01/17/60 ALV
V008-009 S1H AV -V- NOISIATY
‘MHIA AHdOTdXd

NMOHS dDYLI0OA A

ISTT 1LND mmuxmmwzwgmwm XDW MJQQW
123NT 3¥IM 41V 1d-9MNS
.0, Y130 .9, 1Iv.14a
- XS'T 3193S
[.0s°0] ZT'__T NOI1LY3O 1T 193030
= = = = 5 INOS4=000
SO T — 3 7, 1Y 130

[TO—]

/

39YLI0A TVNINON L3S @

57

NMOHS JOVLI0A x/:

BviTonEN 155 ) ,. % QIYALNID
VLA TS Of e /g [.00Z1]ww gyoe
62061
ZX

O 19(02: )



EXPLODED VIEW: AV RTS 600-800A
DRAWING #: 0J0900A
GROUP C

APPLICABLE TO:

THIS PAGE IS LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK

REVISION: -A-
DATE: 09/21/10 PAGE 4 OF 4



